

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0540 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 4/21/2022 In control: Committee on Strong Women, Families, and

Communities

On agenda: 4/27/2022 Final action: 5/25/2022

Title: Councilor Breadon called Docket 0540, message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept

and expend the amount of One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three Dollars (\$137,753.00) in the form of a grant for FY22 Retirement Senior Volunteer Program, awarded by the Corporation for National and Community Service to be administered by the Age Strong Commission. The grant will fund food and travel reimbursement for senior community service volunteers, from the

Committee on Strong Women, Families and Communities. No objection being heard, the matter was before the body. On motion of Councilor Breadon, the order was passed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY22 Retired Senior Volunteer \$137,753.00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2022	1	City Council	The rules were suspended; the order was passed.	
4/27/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	

Councilor Breadon called Docket 0540, message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three Dollars (\$137,753.00) in the form of a grant for FY22 Retirement Senior Volunteer Program, awarded by the Corporation for National and Community Service to be administered by the Age Strong Commission. The grant will fund food and travel reimbursement for senior community service volunteers, from the Committee on Strong Women, Families and Communities.

No objection being heard, the matter was before the body. On motion of Councilor Breadon, the order was passed.